Texas Retail Energy, LLC

2608 S.E. J Street, Bentonville, AR 72716-5530

November 12, 2019 NHPLIC 15NOV 19AN10:00

0+2

Via Electronic Filing and Mail

Debra A. Howland Executive Director NHPUC 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

17-026

Re: Docket No. DM12-086: Texas Retail Energy, LLC Contact Information Update

Dear Director Howland:

Pursuant to 2003.01(j), Texas Retail Energy, LLC provides the following update to the information supporting its competitive supplier license.

Texas Retail Energy, LLC has moved its physical and mailing address to:

2608 SW J Street Mailstop 5330 Bentonville, AR 72716

Holly Rachel Smith is now the regulatory, complaints and operations contact for Texas Retail Energy, LLC. Her contact information is as follows:

Holly Rachel Smith Director of Markets and Compliance Texas Retail Energy, LLC 2608 SW J Street Mailstop 5530 Bentonville, AR 72716 Email: <u>hsmith@texasretailenergy.com</u> Phone: (479) 321-9864

If there are any questions related to our license renewal, please do not hesitate to contact me at (479) 321-9864 or hsmith@texasretailenergy.com.

Sincerely yours. H Rochel Si

Holly Rachel Smith Director, Markets and Compliance